Statement of Deviation/ Variation in utilization of Funds Raised 

Name of listed entity Touchwood Entertainment Limited 

Mode of Fund Raising Preferential Issue  

Type of Instrument Optionally convertible Equity Share Warrants 

Date of Raising Funds 28th February, 2023 

Amount Raised Rs. 14,28,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore, Twenty-
Eight Lakhs) 

[*Rs. 7,39,50,000/- (being 25% of Warrant Issue 
Price) for 29,00,000 warrants and Rs. 6,88,50,000 
(Being 75% Warrant Exercise Price for 9,00,000 
warrants] 
The balance 75% of the issue price for 20,00,000 
warrants is to be paid by the warrant holder at the

[...]

The warrant holder did not exercise the conversion 
option to convert its 20,00,000 warrants into equal 
number of equity shares within 18 months from the 
date of allotment i.e. on or before August 31, 2024. 
Therefore, the upfront amount received by the 
Company i.e, ₹5,10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Crore 
and Ten Lakhs Only), representing 25% of the issue 
price for 20,00,000 warrants stands forfeited as per 
the provisions of regulation 169(3) of Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Issue of capital and 
Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2018. 

Report filed for Quarter ended 30th June, 2025